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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

June 23,  2025 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-4382

25-W-4495

25-W-4519

25-W-4369

25-W-4521

WARRANT NO
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ALBRIGHT, JAMES G 

ANTONIDES, RAYMOND LEWIS 

BEIDLER, CRYSTAL JADE 

BRANNON, JOHN ROBERT 

BURNS, JULIUS JUSTIN 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DEFECTIVE BRAKE LIGHT

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

M

M

M

M

F

F

F

F
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000080832

000707800

000754227

001120992

000716560
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

June 23,  2025 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-4427

25-W-4404

25-W-3768

25-W-4146

25-W-3815

WARRANT NO

6

7

8

9

10

CUMMINGS, ORIANNA LESHAE 

DAVENPORT, MICHEAL JEROME 

FOSTER, GABRIEL LEWIS 

JACOBS, KYRA SHALI 

MEEKS, JENNIFER SUE 

DEFENDANT

MINORS/ALCOHOL/POS/FURN

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING <500

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

EXPIRED TAG

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

CHARGES

M

M

F

F

M

F

F

F

M

BENAVIDES, JAVIER R 

GUERRA, ELIZABETH LYNN 

ATTORNEY
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001121041

001098901

001093352

001120814

001120562
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

June 23,  2025 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-4501

25-W-4496

25-W-4500

25-W-4517

25-W-4424

WARRANT NO

11

12

13

14

15

MILSAP, TOBY TREVELL 

MYERS, JOHNNY 

ORR, CHERI ANN 

REESE, DWIGHT 

RICE, JADARRIUS 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

TAMPERING, TAMPER WITH

EVIDENCE

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/NO SIGNAL

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

LOITERING/PROWLING

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

F

M

F

M

F

ROUNTREE, STEPHEN H 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

000264038

000073759

001121080

000903137

001100570
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

June 23,  2025 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-4169

25-W-4498

25-W-4444

25-W-4543

25-W-4499

WARRANT NO

16

17

18

19

20

RICHARDSON, MICHAEL WAYNE 

ROBINSON, TYRONE 

ROUSE, MATTHEW TYLER 

SAMAD, NAFEEZA 

SAMPLER, JANICE ALINE 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT

DUI DRUGS MISD

IMPROPER PARKING ROADWAY

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

OPEN CONTAINER

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE

DRIVING WRONG SIDE OF ROAD

RECKLESS DRIVING

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F
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(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001112702

001096525

001121051

001121104

000283119
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

June 23,  2025 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-2992

25-W-4466

25-W-4262

25-W-4403

25-W-4263

WARRANT NO

21

22

23

24

25

SANDERS, JEQUEZ DEAUDREY 

SIMMONS, KENDRIC TREMAINE 

SULTAN, DAVID LAWRENCE 

TAYLOR, RENALDO KEITH 

THOMAS, PATRICIA ANN 

DEFENDANT

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

M
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F
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F

GUERRA, ELIZABETH LYNN 

KOONTZ, DAVID J 

DABNEY, AUSTIN 

BRUBAKER, COURTNEY 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001119858

001036837

001120915

001113824

001120917
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

June 23,  2025 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-3520

25-W-4365

25-W-4401

WARRANT NO

26

27

28

VARGAS, ROBERTO 

VENEY, THOMAS ANTHONY 

WALLACE, TERRELL MONTAE 

DEFENDANT

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING <500

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES
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GLAHN, TRAVIS 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001036256

000876234
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