Published: June 17 2025 THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

June 23, 2025 at 01:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR commence on

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
	ALBRIGHT, JAMES G : 000080832	FURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
	ANTONIDES, RAYMOND LEWI	IS PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) DEFECTIVE BRAKE LIGHT (M) FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY (M) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (M)	
	BEIDLER, CRYSTAL JADE : 000754227	POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
	BRANNON, JOHN ROBERT : 001120992	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
	BURNS, JULIUS JUSTIN : 000716560	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	

commence on June 23, 2025 at 01:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

	WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	AT	TORNEY
6)	25-W-4427 SOID	CUMMINGS, ORIANNA : 001121041	LESHAE MINORS/ALCOHOL/POS THEFT BY SHOPLIFTI PURCH/POS/ETC CONT	NG <500 (M)	
7)		DAVENPORT, MICHEAU	L JEROME PURCH/POS/ETC CONT	ROLLED SUBST(F)	
8)		FOSTER, GABRIEL LH	EWIS EXPIRED TAG PURCH/POS/ETC CONT		NAVIDES, JAVIER R
9)	25-W-4146 SOID	JACOBS, KYRA SHAL: : 001120814	I PURCH/POS/ETC CONT	ROLLED SUBST (F) GUI	ERRA, ELIZABETH LYNN
10)	25-W-3815 SOID	MEEKS, JENNIFER SU : 001120562	JE PURCH/POS/ETC CONT MARIJ-POS LESS THA		

ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on June 23, 2025 at 01:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

WARRANT NO DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
11) 25-W-4501 MILSAP, TOBY TREVEL <i>SOID:</i> 000264038	L PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
12) 25-W-4496 MYERS, JOHNNY SOID: 000073759	TAMPERING, TAMPER WITH (M) EVIDENCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
13) 25-W-4500 ORR, CHERI ANN SOID: 001121080	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/NO SIGNAL(M)	ROUNTREE, STEPHEN H
14) 25-W-4517 REESE, DWIGHT SOID: 000903137	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
15) 25-W-4424 RICE, JADARRIUS SOID: 001100570	LOITERING/PROWLING (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	

Published: June 17 2025 THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on June 23, 2025 at 01:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

	WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT		CH	ARGES		ATTORNEY
16)	25-W-4169	RICHARDSON,	MICHAEL V	WAYNE	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED	SUBST ((F)
		: 001112702			PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED		
17)	25-W-4498	ROBINSON, TY	YRONE		PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED	SUBST ((F)
	SOID	: 001096525					
18)	25-W-4444	ROUSE, MATTH	HEW TYLER		PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED	SUBST ((F)
	SOID	: 001121051			POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT	((M)
					DUI DRUGS MISD	((M)
					IMPROPER PARKING ROADWAY	((M)
					REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC	((M)
19)	25-W-4543	SAMAD, NAFE	EZA		PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED	SUBST ((F)
	SOID	: 001121104			OPEN CONTAINER	((M)
					FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE	((M)
					DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE	((M)
					DRIVING WRONG SIDE OF RO.	AD ((M)
					RECKLESS DRIVING	((M)
20)	25-W-4499	SAMPLER, JAN	NICE ALINE	E	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED	SUBST ((F)
	SOID	<i>:</i> 000283119					

THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on June 23, 2025 at 01:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES		ATTORNEY
21) 25-W-2992	SANDERS, JEQUEZ DEAUDREY	REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC	(M)	
SOID	0: 001119858	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA	(F)	

22) 25-W-4466 SIMMONS, KENDRIC TREMAINE POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA (F) GUERRA, ELIZABETH LYNN SOID: 001036837

23) 25-W-4262 SULTAN, DAVID LAWRENCE PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) KOONTZ, DAVID J SOID: 001120915

24) 25-W-4403 TAYLOR, RENALDO KEITH PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) DABNEY, AUSTIN SOID: 001113824

25) 25-W-4263 THOMAS, PATRICIA ANN PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) BRUBAKER, COURTNEY SOID: 001120917

THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

commence on June 23, 2025 at 01:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
26) 25-W-3520	VARGAS, ROBERTO	TAG LIGHT REQUIRED (M	, 02000, 00000
<i>SOII</i>	D: 001036256	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F	

27) 25-W-4365	VENEY, THOMAS ANTHONY	THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING <500 (M)
SOIL	0: 000876234	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)

28) 25-W-4401 WALLACE, TERRELL MONTAE PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) SOID: 001090135